HB0591/416980/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 591

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in lines 13 and 14, in each instance strike "physicians" and substitute "physician".

On page 3, in line 22, strike "(D)" and substitute "(C)"; in line 30, strike the first set of brackets; and in the same line, strike "(E)".

On page 4, in line 1, strike "subsection (c)" and substitute "<u>SUBSECTIONS (B)</u>"; in line 2, strike "(D)" and substitute "(C)"; in line 4, strike the brackets; and in the same line, strike "(F)".